# CITY COUNCIL ATLANTA, GEORGIA

22-R-4026

### A RESOLUTION BY COUNCILMEMBER BYRON D. AMOS AMENDING RESOLUTION 14-R-4314 WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CITY OF ATLANTA-ATLANTA PUBLIC SCHOOLS JOINT COMMITTEE TO ENHANCE EDUCATIONAL OUTCOMES, IMPROVE QUALITY OF LIFE, AND PRODUCE ECONOMIC VITALITY IN ATLANTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE MEMBERSHIP; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, Resolution 14-R-4314, adopted by the Atlanta City Council on November 3, 2014, and approved per City Charter Section 2-403 on November 12, 2014, establish the City of Atlanta-Atlanta public Schools joint committee consisting of representatives from the Atlanta City Council and the Atlanta School Board to work collectively to enhance educational outcomes, improve quality of life, and produce economic vitality in the City; and

WHEREAS, the Atlanta City Council is committed to a strong, collaborative relationship between the City of Atlanta and the Atlanta Public Schools and a deepening City/Schools partnership to improve the quality of education and quality of life for the students, families, and educators; and

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta-Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee is composed of three (3) Representatives from the City Council and three (3) Representatives from the Atlanta Board of Education.

WHEREAS, including the participation and collaboration of leaders from the Fulton County and the Dekalb County Board of Commissioner will further enhance the activities of the Atlanta-Atlanta public Schools joint committee.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that Resolution 14-R-4314 which established the City of Atlanta-Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee is hereby amended to include in the membership one representative from the Fulton County Board of Commissioner and one representative from the Dekalb County Board of Commissioners.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Joint Committee shall meet on an on-going basis but not less than four (4) times per year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Joint Committee will report back quarterly to their respective bodies on progress toward established goals.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that areas of focus for the Joint Committee shall include, but not be limited to population growth; workforce development; safe and livable neighborhoods; coordination of wraparound services for youth; coordinated zoning decisions; possible collaborative initiatives; and transportation and planning decisions, that take into account student needs.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby waived to the extent of the conflict.

### CITY COUNCIL ATLANTA, GEORGIA

22-R-4026

## **SPONSOR SIGNATURES**

Byron Damos, Councilmember, District 3

## CITY COUNCIL ATLANTA, GEORGIA

22-R-4026

### A RESOLUTION BY COUNCILMEMBER BYRON D. AMOS AMENDING RESOLUTION 14-R-4314 WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CITY OF ATLANTA-ATLANTA PUBLIC SCHOOLS JOINT COMMITTEE TO ENHANCE EDUCATIONAL OUTCOMES, IMPROVE QUALITY OF LIFE, AND PRODUCE ECONOMIC VITALITY IN ATLANTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE MEMBERSHIP; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Workflow List:		
Atlanta City Council	Completed	08/01/2022 1:00 PM
Community Development/Human Services Committee	Completed	08/09/2022 1:30 PM
Atlanta City Council	Pending	08/15/2022 1:00 PM
	_	

**HISTORY:** 

08/01/22

Atlanta City Council

**REFERRED WITHOUT OBJECTION** 

## <u>REFERRED TO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE</u> <u>WITHOUT OBJECTION</u>

<b>RESULT:</b>	<b>REFERRED WITHOUT OBJECTION</b>	Next: 8/9/2022 1:30 PM
08/09/22	Community Development/Human Services Comm	ittee FAVORABLE
<b>RESULT:</b>	FAVORABLE [6 TO 0]	
<b>MOVER:</b>	Byron D Amos, District 3	
<b>SECONDER:</b>	Dustin Hillis, District 9	
AYES:	Dozier, Amos, Bond, Hillis, Westmoreland, Winston	
AWAY:	Liliana Bakhtiari	

22-R-4026

A RESOLUTION BY COUNCILMEMBER BYRON D. AMOS AMENDING RESOLUTION 14-R-4314 WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CITY OF ATLANTA-ATLANTA PUBLIC SCHOOLS JOINT COMMITTEE TO ENHANCE EDUCATIONAL OUTCOMES, IMPROVE QUALITY OF LIFE, AND PRODUCE ECONOMIC VITALITY IN ATLANTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE MEMBERSHIP; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Certified by Presiding Officer	Certified by Clerk	
Mayor's Action		
See Authentication Page Attachment		